Union Bank, 

Chennai (A/C No.101153 ING), Vysya Bank, Chennai 

(A/c. No.403011009619), CITI Bank Chennai (A/c. 

No.0133944443), Standard Chartered Bank, Chennai 

(A/c.No.42705001861) and ABN Amro Bank, Chennai 

(A/c.No.09844899), to the extent of Rs.8,50,00,000/- 

(Rupees eight crores fifty Lakhs only) till the next date 

of hearing.  

It is open to the petitioners to serve a copy of this 

order to the concerned Banks.” 

3. Subsequently, further orders came to be passed dated 26th November, 

2008 wherein the amount lying with ABN Amro/RBS Bank was attached

[...]

Chennai   (A/c.No.101153 ING), Vysya 

Bank, Chennai (A/c.No.403011009619), 

CITI Bank Chennai 

(A/c.No.0133944443), Standard 

Chartered Bank, Chennai 

(A/c.No.42705001861) and ABN Amro 

Bank, Chennai (A/c.No.09844899), to 

the   extent of Rs.8,50,00,000/- (Rupees 

eight crores fifty Lakhs only)till the next 

date of hearing.”  

5. List the application for further hearing on 30
th

May, 2019 

Yesterday, ld. counsel for the ABN Amro/RBS Bank had brought the 

demand draft and further directions were passed in the following terms:  

“IA No. 7004/2019 (for release of funds) in O.M.P. 

369/2008 

Ld. counsel appearing for ABN Amro Bank (RBS) has 

handed over the DD No. 427289 for a sum of Rs. 

116,837,055.51 (Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Million 

Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Fifty-Five and 

51/100 Only) issued by Standard Chartered Bank, 

Mumbai-400001 dated 28th May, 2019.  

The said amount is not as per the order dated 22nd 

May, 2019.  The DD only takes into consideration the 

rate of interest of 3.5% instead of the average rate as